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Education Association of Charles County

EACC Vice President

*kk

Veronica Golden

Peter Ullmann

Abstain

EACC Secretary

*kk

Melissa Carpenter

Abstain

EACC Board - Member at Large

*kk

*kk

Shawn Starcher

Deidra Baker

Alicia Pierce

Abstain

Confidential and Proprietary

Vote for one (1)
197

65
6
Vote for one (1)

251

17

Vote for up to two (2)

173

162

78

19

Ballots Cast: 268
75.19%

24.81%

Ballots Cast: 268
100.00%

Ballots Cast: 268
69.48%

65.06%

31.33%
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EACC PAC Chair
Write-in

(blank)

Chrissy Jara
Chrissy Jara
Chrissy Jara
Christine Jara
Derrick Blackwell Sr
Joseph Evans
Kendrick Wells
Kendrick Wells
Kendrick Wells
Kendrick Wells
Kevin Gibson
Kevin Gibson
Linda McLaughlin
Linda Shackelford
Linda Shackelford
Linda Shackelford
Linda Shackelford
N/A

Scott Burton
Shawn Starcher
Sherri Russell
Snoopy

Tara Sewell
Thomas Turro
Tom Turro

Traci Davis

Tracy Davis

Will Lewis

Abstain

Confidential and Proprietary

2025 Election Results

Vote for one (1)

29

239

Ballots Cast: 268
100.00%
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MSEA Convention Delegates
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Linda McLaughlin
Veronica Golden
Melissa Carpenter

Linda Shackelford
Shawn Starcher

Peter Ullimann

Hugh Rist

Traci Davis

Heather Hartman-Jansen
Chrissy Jara

Alexis Eaton

Kathy Reamy

Joseph Evans

Alexis Howell

Lindsey McNeil

Zac Reynolds

Moriah Rochlinksi-Evans
Scott Burton

Cindy Hangarter

Confidential and Proprietary

Vote for up to twenty (20) Ballots Cast: 268
220 82.71%
215 80.83%
204 76.69%
192 72.18%
181 68.05%
171 64.29%
170 63.91%
168 63.16%
164 61.65%
161 60.53%
161 60.53%
158 59.40%
153 57.52%
150 56.39%
149 56.02%
149 56.02%
147 55.26%
146 54.89%
145 54.51%
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Lisa Landrum-May

Abstain

NEA Delegate
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Veronica Golden
Melissa Carpenter
Linda Shackelford
Shawn Starcher
Traci Davis

Alexis Eaton
Chrissy Jara
Kathy Reamy
Heather Hartman-Jansen
Peter Ullimann
Lindsey McNeil
Lisa Landrum-May
Joseph Evans
Zac Reynolds

Abstain

Confidential and Proprietary

141

2

Vote for up to thirteen (13)

209
196
185
181
154
148
146
145
142
138
135
135
134
126

6

53.01%

Ballots Cast: 268
79.77%

74.81%

70.61%

69.08%

58.78%

56.49%

55.73%

55.34%

54.20%

52.67%

51.53%

51.53%

51.15%

48.09%
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ELECTION STATISTICS

Ballots Eligible Percent
Returned  Members  Returned

ALL eligible voters 268 1,956 13.70%

WL Name Statistics

ARTHUR MIDDLETON ELEMENTARY 4 58 6.90%
BARNHART ELEMENTARY 1 36 2.78%
BENJAMIN STODDERT MIDDLE 5 43 11.63%
BERRY ELEMENTARY 3 47 6.38%
BILLINGSLEY ELEMENTARY 5 52 9.62%
BOARD OF EDUCATION - STARKEY ADMIN 14 129 10.85%
DR BROWN ELEMENTARY 2 34 5.88%
DR HIGDON ELEMENTARY 4 29 13.79%
DR JAMES CRAIK ELEMENTARY 3 30 10.00%
DR MUDD ELEMENTARY 5 40 12.50%
EVA TURNER ELEMENTARY 4 38 10.53%
FB GWYNN EDUC CENTER 2 33 6.06%
GALE-BAILEY ELEMENTARY 17 29 58.62%
GENERAL SMALLWOOD MIDDLE 4 40 10.00%
INDIAN HEAD ELEMENTARY 2 27 7.41%
JC PARKS ELEMENTARY 1 35 2.86%
JENIFER ELEMENTARY 3 41 7.32%
JOHN HANSON MIDDLE 6 44 13.64%
JP RYON ELEMENTARY 3 46 6.52%
LA PLATA HIGH 22 75 29.33%
LACKEY HIGH 12 64 18.75%
MALCOLM ELEMENTARY 4 27 14.81%
MARY B NEAL ELEMENTARY 4 42 9.52%
MATTAWOMAN MIDDLE 5 50 10.00%
MATTHEW HENSON MIDDLE 1 37 2.70%
MATULA ELEMENTARY 3 39 7.69%
MCDONOUGH HIGH 18 71 25.35%
MEMBER PAID IN FULL -CHARLES 0 7 0.00%
MILTON M SOMERS MIDDLE 4 50 8.00%
MT HOPE/NANJEMOY ELEMENTARY 3 25 12.00%
NORTH POINT HIGH 9 122 7.38%
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PICCOWAXEN MIDDLE 6 42 14.29%
ST CHARLES HIGH 5 81 6.17%
STETHEM EDUCATIONAL CENTER 3 29 10.34%
TC MARTIN ELEMENTARY 1 31 3.23%
THEODORE G DAVIS MIDDLE 6 54 11.11%
THOMAS STONE HIGH 48 89 53.93%
WESTLAKE HIGH 6 67 8.96%
WILLIAM B WADE ELEMENTARY 12 35 34.29%
WILLIAM DIGGS ELEMENTARY 4 49 8.16%
WJ MITCHELL ELEMENTARY 4 39 10.26%

Valid Ballots - Online 268 100.00%

Total Ballots Received 268 100.00%

ONLINE ELECTION STATISTICS BY DATE

Weekday Date Ballots
Monday January 27, 2025 30
Tuesday January 28, 2025 7
Wednesday January 29, 2025 6
Thursday January 30, 2025 2
Friday January 31, 2025 4
Saturday February 1, 2025 2
Sunday February 2, 2025 1
Tuesday February 4, 2025 7
Wednesday February 5, 2025 12
Thursday February 6, 2025 13
Friday February 7, 2025 11
Sunday February 9, 2025 1
Monday February 10, 2025 16
Tuesday February 11, 2025 27
Wednesday February 12, 2025 8
Thursday February 13, 2025 50
Friday February 14, 2025 71

TOTAL 268
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