

Education Association of Charles County				
EACC Vice President		Vote for one (1)		Ballots Cast: 268
*** Veronica Golden			197	75.19%
Peter Ullmann			65	24.81%
Abstain			6	
EACC Secretary		Vote for one (1)		Ballots Cast: 268
*** Melissa Carpente	er	, ,	251	100.00%
Abstain			17	
EACC Board - Memb	or at Large	Vote for up to two (2)		Ballots Cast: 268
*** Shawn Starcher	er at Large	vote for up to two (2)	173	69.48%
*** Deidra Baker			162	65.06%
Alicia Pierce			78	31.33%
Abstain			19	



Write-in Vote for one (1) Ballots Cast: 268
29 100.00%

(blank)

Chrissy Jara

Chrissy Jara

Chrissy Jara

Christine Jara

Derrick Blackwell Sr

Joseph Evans

Kendrick Wells

Kendrick Wells

Kendrick Wells

Kendrick Wells

Kevin Gibson

Kevin Gibson

Linda McLaughlin

Linda Shackelford

Linda Shackelford

Linda Shackelford

Linda Shackelford

N/A

Scott Burton

Shawn Starcher

Sherri Russell

Snoopy

Tara Sewell

Thomas Turro

Tom Turro

Traci Davis

Tracy Davis

Will Lewis

Abstain 239



MSE ***	EA Convention Delegates Linda McLaughlin	Vote for up to twenty (20) 220	Ballots Cast: 268 82.71%
***	Veronica Golden	215	80.83%
***	Melissa Carpenter	204	76.69%
***	Linda Shackelford	192	72.18%
***	Shawn Starcher	181	68.05%
***	Peter Ullmann	171	64.29%
***	Hugh Rist	170	63.91%
***	Traci Davis	168	63.16%
***	Heather Hartman-Jansen	164	61.65%
***	Chrissy Jara	161	60.53%
***	Alexis Eaton	161	60.53%
***	Kathy Reamy	158	59.40%
***	Joseph Evans	153	57.52%
***	Alexis Howell	150	56.39%
***	Lindsey McNeil	149	56.02%
***	Zac Reynolds	149	56.02%
***	Moriah Rochlinksi-Evans	147	55.26%
***	Scott Burton	146	54.89%
***	Cindy Hangarter	145	54.51%



*** Lisa Landrum-May 141 53.01%

Abstain 2

NEA ***	Delegate Veronica Golden	Vote for up to thirteen (13) 209	Ballots Cast: 268 79.77%
***	Melissa Carpenter	196	74.81%
***	Linda Shackelford	185	70.61%
***	Shawn Starcher	181	69.08%
***	Traci Davis	154	58.78%
***	Alexis Eaton	148	56.49%
***	Chrissy Jara	146	55.73%
***	Kathy Reamy	145	55.34%
***	Heather Hartman-Jansen	142	54.20%
***	Peter Ullmann	138	52.67%
***	Lindsey McNeil	135	51.53%
***	Lisa Landrum-May	135	51.53%
***	Joseph Evans	134	51.15%
	Zac Reynolds	126	48.09%
	Abstain	6	



ELECTION STATISTICS				
	Ballots	Eligible	Percent	
	Returned	Members	Returned	
ALL eligible voters	268	1,956	13.70%	
WL Name Statistics				
ARTHUR MIDDLETON ELEMENTARY	4	58	6.90%	
BARNHART ELEMENTARY	1	36	2.78%	
BENJAMIN STODDERT MIDDLE	5	43	11.63%	
BERRY ELEMENTARY	3	47	6.38%	
BILLINGSLEY ELEMENTARY	5	52	9.62%	
BOARD OF EDUCATION - STARKEY ADMIN	14	129	10.85%	
DR BROWN ELEMENTARY	2	34	5.88%	
DR HIGDON ELEMENTARY	4	29	13.79%	
DR JAMES CRAIK ELEMENTARY	3	30	10.00%	
DR MUDD ELEMENTARY	5	40	12.50%	
EVA TURNER ELEMENTARY	4	38	10.53%	
FB GWYNN EDUC CENTER	2	33	6.06%	
GALE-BAILEY ELEMENTARY	17	29	58.62%	
GENERAL SMALLWOOD MIDDLE	4	40	10.00%	
INDIAN HEAD ELEMENTARY	2	27	7.41%	
JC PARKS ELEMENTARY	1	35	2.86%	
JENIFER ELEMENTARY	3	41	7.32%	
JOHN HANSON MIDDLE	6	44	13.64%	
JP RYON ELEMENTARY	3	46	6.52%	
LA PLATA HIGH	22	75	29.33%	
LACKEY HIGH	12	64	18.75%	
MALCOLM ELEMENTARY	4	27	14.81%	
MARY B NEAL ELEMENTARY	4	42	9.52%	
MATTAWOMAN MIDDLE	5	50	10.00%	
MATTHEW HENSON MIDDLE	1	37	2.70%	
MATULA ELEMENTARY	3	39	7.69%	
MCDONOUGH HIGH	18	71	25.35%	
MEMBER PAID IN FULL -CHARLES	0	7	0.00%	
MILTON M SOMERS MIDDLE	4	50	8.00%	
MT HOPE/NANJEMOY ELEMENTARY	3	25	12.00%	
NORTH POINT HIGH	9	122	7.38%	

Confidential and Proprietary

Copyright 2025 - Intelliscan, Inc.



PICCOWAXEN MIDDLE	6	42	14.29%
ST CHARLES HIGH	5	81	6.17%
STETHEM EDUCATIONAL CENTER	3	29	10.34%
TC MARTIN ELEMENTARY	1	31	3.23%
THEODORE G DAVIS MIDDLE	6	54	11.11%
THOMAS STONE HIGH	48	89	53.93%
WESTLAKE HIGH	6	67	8.96%
WILLIAM B WADE ELEMENTARY	12	35	34.29%
WILLIAM DIGGS ELEMENTARY	4	49	8.16%
WJ MITCHELL ELEMENTARY	4	39	10.26%

Valid Ballots - Online 268 100.00%

Total Ballots Received 268 100.00%

ONLINE ELECTION STATISTICS BY DATE

Weekday	Date	Ballots
Monday	January 27, 2025	30
Tuesday	January 28, 2025	7
Wednesday	January 29, 2025	6
Thursday	January 30, 2025	2
Friday	January 31, 2025	4
Saturday	February 1, 2025	2
Sunday	February 2, 2025	1
Tuesday	February 4, 2025	7
Wednesday	February 5, 2025	12
Thursday	February 6, 2025	13
Friday	February 7, 2025	11
Sunday	February 9, 2025	1
Monday	February 10, 2025	16
Tuesday	February 11, 2025	27
Wednesday	February 12, 2025	8
Thursday	February 13, 2025	50
Friday	February 14, 2025	71
	TOTAL	268